RESOLUTION NO. 2014-252

A RESOLUTION OF THE CiTY COUNCIL OF THE CiTY OF Ei.K GROVE
DISPENSING WITH FURTHER COMPETITIVE PROPOSALS AND AUTHORIZING
THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A SECOND CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH
INTERWEST CONSULTING GROUP FOR BUILDING SAFETY AND INSPECTION

SERVICES TO INCREASE THE TERM OF CONTRACT FOR A PERIOD OF TWO
YEARS, WITH TWO ADDITIONAL TWO-YEAR EXTENSIONS, FOR A TOTAL
AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED 53 PERCENT OF BUILDING PERMIT
AND PLAN CHECK FEE REVENUES

WHEREAS, the City issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) in 2009 for Building
Safety and Inspection services; and

WHEREAS, Interwest Consulting Group was determined the most responsive
provider of City building services; and

WHEREAS, the current contract term is the first amendment to the original
contract and will expire on December 31, 2014; and

WHEREAS, this is the second amendment adding an additional two years to the
original contract and will expire on December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, given the gquality service and level of support from Interwest

{‘nnmllhng (‘rnnp staff proposes a hntn_ynnr extension to the term of the contract with

llllllll

inclusion of a clause for three additional two-year extensions.

AMAIAI TLEDCECEMNDE DE IT DECA VEDRN that dha Mk Dacmnil ~F tha Dby ~F Clly
PNWIYY, IFNILNET Winky D 1 NGl Y LS mat e i ty wOUnch O wie \.-ll.y L]y =y | %

Grove dispenses with further competitive proposals for these continued services as
seeking such further proposals is not in the best interest of the City, finds that an
extension of the contract with Interwest Consulting Group is in the best interest of the
City, and hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a second contract amendment
with Interwest Consulting Group for Building Safety and Inspection Services to extend
the term of contract for a period of two years, with two additional two-year extensions,
for a total amount not-to-exceed 53 percent of Building Permit and Plan Check Fee

Dnunnuno flmca tha nnrhnn :':"r\f\ghla 'I'n +hn Q‘Irnnr‘l '\ﬂn'hnn |nc+rnman‘l‘ahnh Drnﬂrﬂm or
2% Wl I \lv\?o LY N L] PU' LIvr 3

SMIP).
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the.City of Elk Grove this 12"
day of November 2014. )
N JUN
GARY.BIAVIS, MAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE
ATTEST APPROVED AS TO FORM:

%@&ﬂ%:ﬁm&@.; —
JASON LINDGRE TY CLERK ;}%ﬁ P.-HOBBS,

COJRNEY

o



STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) S5
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
November 12, 2014 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Cooper, Detrick, Hume, Trigg
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

oS T

J'rsbn Lindgren, lerk
City of Elk Grove, California



